

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1698

VARIOUS DISTRICT 2

FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 000R(458)&000R(581) STATE PROJECT NO: 172-359&365

VARIOUS DISTRICT 2

INSTALL AND REVISION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNALS IN DISTRICT 2

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 10/20/2010
 No. of Bidders: 05

ELEC CONTR INC

A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC

BANTON CONSTRUCTION

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	ELEC CONTR INC		A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC		BANTON CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0205002	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.	21	116 50	2446 50	166 00	3486 00	275 00	5775 00
0606906A	REBUILD MASONRY WALL	c.y.	1	253 00	253 00	1000 00	1000 00	5000 00	5000 00
0612994	CONCRETE CYLINDER CURING BOX	ea.	1	4818 00	4818 00	500 00	500 00	500 00	500 00
0815001	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.	32	9 60	307 20	6 70	214 40	100 00	3200 00
0921001A	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.	677	13 50	9139 50	12 50	8462 50	15 00	10155 00
0922001	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.y.	60	28 85	1731 00	51 50	3090 00	50 00	3000 00
0952001A	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING	l.s.		1558 00	1558 00	3850 00	3850 00	10000 00	10000 00
0970006A	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est.		14000 00	14000 00	14000 00	14000 00	14000 00	14000 00
0970007A	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr	96	49 00	4704 00	45 50	4368 00	45 00	4320 00
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		23112 00	23112 00	34200 00	34200 00	48000 00	48000 00
0975002	MOBILIZATION	l.s.		62100 00	62100 00	46300 00	46300 00	135690 00	135690 00
0977001	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	240	15 00	3600 00	14 60	3504 00	14 50	3480 00
0978002	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.	10	88 50	885 00	89 00	890 00	90 00	900 00
0980001	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l.s.		3465 00	3465 00	7500 00	7500 00	12000 00	12000 00
1001001A	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.	10110	22 10	223431 00	29 00	293190 00	25 00	252750 00
1002015	ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION	v.f.	80	367 50	29400 00	670 00	53600 00	500 00	40000 00
1002201	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- SPAN POLE	ea.	23	2767 75	63658 25	2500 00	57500 00	2500 00	57500 00
1002203	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- PEDESTAL-TYPE I	ea.	19	279 50	5310 50	365 00	6935 00	325 00	6175 00
1002208	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV	ea.	11	1913 50	21048 50	1390 00	15290 00	1500 00	16500 00
1008015	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.	690	16 50	11385 00	15 90	10971 00	16 00	11040 00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION
 VARIOUS DISTRICT 2
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 000R(458)&000R(581) STATE PROJECT NO: 172-359&365
 VARIOUS DISTRICT 2
 INSTALL AND REVISION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNALS IN DISTRICT 2

Prop Est: 1698

SHEET : 2

Bid Opening Date: 10/20/2010 No. of Bidders: 05				ELEC CONTR INC				A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC				BANTON CONSTRUCTION			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
1008017	3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.	35	18.80	658.00	30.00	1050.00	17.00	595.00						
1008115	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.	9125	10.10	92162.50	9.00	82125.00	9.00	82125.00						
1008116	2 1/2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.	150	13.75	2062.50	18.75	2812.50	19.00	2850.00						
1008117	3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.	20	17.30	346.00	22.80	456.00	30.00	600.00						
1008215	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.	3105	12.25	38036.25	11.00	34155.00	11.00	34155.00						
1010001	CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.	38	338.00	12844.00	516.00	19608.00	450.00	17100.00						
1010021	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.	65	243.50	15827.50	375.00	24375.00	300.00	19500.00						
1101303A	POLE ANCHOR	est.		8000.00	8000.00	8000.00	8000.00	8000.00	8000.00						
1102002	8' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.	14	363.75	5092.50	405.00	5670.00	400.00	5600.00						
1102008	4'-4" ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.	5	309.00	1545.00	380.00	1900.00	375.00	1875.00						
1102011	14' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.	1	573.25	573.25	610.00	610.00	1000.00	1000.00						
1103021	28' STEEL SPAN POLE	ea.	7	2937.50	20562.50	3150.00	22050.00	3000.00	21000.00						
1103022	30' STEEL SPAN POLE	ea.	11	3179.00	34969.00	3530.00	38830.00	3700.00	40700.00						
1103023	32' STEEL SPAN POLE	ea.	4	3855.75	15423.00	4245.00	16980.00	4500.00	18000.00						
1103025	26' STEEL SPAN POLE	ea.	1	2760.00	2760.00	3015.00	3015.00	3000.00	3000.00						
1105001A	1 WAY, 1 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	10	380.45	3804.50	305.00	3050.00	375.00	3750.00						
1105003A	1 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	34	801.60	27254.40	790.00	26860.00	975.00	33150.00						
1105007A	2 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	17	1297.75	22061.75	1413.00	24021.00	1900.00	32300.00						

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION
 VARIOUS DISTRICT 2
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 000R(458)&000R(581) STATE PROJECT NO: 172-359&365
 VARIOUS DISTRICT 2
 INSTALL AND REVISION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNALS IN DISTRICT 2

Prop Est: 1698

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 10/20/2010
 No. of Bidders: 05

				ELEC CONTR INC		A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC		BANTON CONSTRUCTION	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1105011A	3 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	4	1904 00	7616 00	2250 00	9000 00	2500 00	10000 00
1105203A	1 WAY, 3 SECTION POLE MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	2	698 00	1396 00	694 00	1388 00	1000 00	2000 00
1105303A	1 WAY, 3 SECTION PEDESTAL MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	8	652 00	5216 00	714 00	5712 00	850 00	6800 00
1106001A	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED	ea.	5	522 00	2610 00	626 00	3130 00	675 00	3375 00
1106003A	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED	ea.	3	516 25	1548 75	570 00	1710 00	650 00	1950 00
1106004A	2 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED	ea.	3	957 25	2871 75	1090 00	3270 00	1500 00	4500 00
1107007A	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON AND SIGN (PIEZO)	ea.	25	282 75	7068 75	237 00	5925 00	250 00	6250 00
1108115A	FULL ACTUATED CONTROLLER 8 PHASE	ea.	10	12236 50	122365 00	11080 00	110800 00	12500 00	125000 00
1108163A	MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER	ea.	1	3884 00	3884 00	1290 00	1290 00	6800 00	6800 00
1108207A	INSTALL STATE FURNISHED TRAFFIC CONTROLLER AND CABINET	ea.	1	1723 50	1723 50	1150 00	1150 00	1500 00	1500 00
1108722A	VEHICLE EMITTER	ea.	22	1213 00	26686 00	967 00	21274 00	2000 00	44000 00
1108724A	PHASE SELECTOR	ea.	5	2095 00	10475 00	1220 00	6100 00	1700 00	8500 00
1111401A	LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR	ea.	58	149 00	8642 00	183 00	10614 00	190 00	11020 00
1111404A	MICROWAVE VEHICLE DETECTOR	ea.	1	715 00	715 00	1050 00	1050 00	1000 00	1000 00
1111451A	LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT	l.f.	5905	7 30	43106 50	12 50	73812 50	10 00	59050 00
1111470A	TIME CLOCK	ea.	1	752 00	752 00	518 00	518 00	1000 00	1000 00
1112209A	CAMERA EXTENSION BRACKET	ea.	1	976 25	976 25	650 00	650 00	1000 00	1000 00
1112210A	CAMERA ASSEMBLY	ea.	1	1415 00	1415 00	2265 00	2265 00	2500 00	2500 00
1112259A	VIDEO DETECTION PROCESSOR	ea.	1	2922 00	2922 00	4450 00	4450 00	5000 00	5000 00
1112410A	DETECTOR (TYPE A)	ea.	8	577 00	4616 00	565 00	4520 00	675 00	5400 00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION
 VARIOUS DISTRICT 2
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 000R(458)&000R(581) STATE PROJECT NO: 172-359&365
 VARIOUS DISTRICT 2
 INSTALL AND REVISION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNALS IN DISTRICT 2

Prop Est: 1698

SHEET : 4

Bid Opening Date: 10/20/2010
 No. of Bidders: 05

ELEC CONTR INC

A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC

BANTON CONSTRUCTION

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1112470A	PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM CHASSIS	ea.	5	221.00	1105.00	475.00	2375.00	500.00	2500.00
1113004	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	l.f.	740	2.55	1887.00	4.43	3278.20	3.00	2220.00
1113050	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	24220	1.75	42385.00	1.21	29306.20	1.52	36814.40
1113102	5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	4925	1.90	9357.50	1.34	6599.50	2.00	9850.00
1113103	7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	3850	2.05	7892.50	1.57	6044.50	2.00	7700.00
1113104	9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	1365	2.20	3003.00	1.88	2566.20	2.20	3003.00
1113106	12 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	190	2.40	456.00	2.10	399.00	2.20	418.00
1113109	21 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	190	3.30	627.00	3.18	604.20	3.10	589.00
1113125	25 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	625	3.30	2062.50	4.29	2681.25	3.50	2187.50
1113399	CABLE CLOSURE	ea.	12	362.00	4344.00	444.00	5328.00	500.00	6000.00
1113431A	#16 AWG, 6 TWISTED PAIR COMMUNICATION CABLE	l.f.	120	3.25	390.00	3.59	430.80	4.00	480.00
1113550A	DETECTOR CABLE (OPTICAL)	l.f.	1940	2.00	3880.00	1.10	2134.00	2.00	3880.00
1113901A	CAMERA CABLE	l.f.	105	4.70	493.50	4.90	514.50	3.50	367.50
1114101	MESSENGER	l.f.	580	2.00	1160.00	5.00	2900.00	5.00	2900.00
1114102	SPAN WIRE	l.f.	2135	4.25	9073.75	3.90	8326.50	5.50	11742.50
1114201A	AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT CABINET	ea.	5	730.00	3650.00	527.00	2635.00	500.00	2500.00
1117101	ALTERNATE FLASHING SIGNALS FOR WARNING SIGNS	ea.	1	1895.00	1895.00	1250.00	1250.00	1800.00	1800.00
1118012A	REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT	l.s.		17430.00	17430.00	27600.00	27600.00	25000.00	25000.00
1118051A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1)	l.s.		2370.00	2370.00	100.00	100.00	2600.00	2600.00
1118052A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 2)	l.s.		3998.00	3998.00	100.00	100.00	3500.00	3500.00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1698

VARIOUS DISTRICT 2
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 000R(458)&000R(581) STATE PROJECT NO: 172-359&365
 VARIOUS DISTRICT 2
 INSTALL AND REVISION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNALS IN DISTRICT 2

SHEET : 5

Bid Opening Date: 10/20/2010 No. of Bidders: 05				ELEC CONTR INC				A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC				BANTON CONSTRUCTION			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
1118301A	RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 1)	l.s.		650.00	650.00	100.00	100.00	1600.00	1600.00						
1118302A	RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 2)	l.s.		835.00	835.00	100.00	100.00	3500.00	3500.00						
1206013	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNING	l.s.		3435.00	3435.00	1940.00	1940.00	2200.00	2200.00						
1208928	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.	530	48.35	25625.50	50.00	26500.00	65.00	34450.00						
1210101	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	250	.90	225.00	.88	220.00	1.00	250.00						
1210102	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	1055	.90	949.50	.88	928.40	1.00	1055.00						
1210105	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.	2615	3.62	9466.30	3.56	9309.40	4.00	10460.00						
1211001	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.	960	1.52	1459.20	1.49	1430.40	2.00	1920.00						
1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	1865	6.35	11842.75	.01	18.65	5.00	9325.00						
					1218888.60		1298766.60		1462741.90						

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION
 VARIOUS DISTRICT 2
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 000R(458)&000R(581) STATE PROJECT NO: 172-359&365
 VARIOUS DISTRICT 2
 INSTALL AND REVISION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNALS IN DISTRICT 2

Prop Est: 1698

SHEET : 6

Bid Opening Date: 10/20/2010 No. of Bidders: 05				ELEC CONTR INC				A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC				BANTON CONSTRUCTION			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				
LOW BIDDER	ELEC CONTR INC - - - - -														
					1,218,888.60										
BIDDER 04	DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC - - - - -														
					1,553,004.00										
BIDDER 05	NYCONN CORPORATION - - - - -														
					1,576,038.50										